

## CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP & OVERSIGHT TECHNICAL COMMITTEE

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48307 248-656-4630 www.rochesterhills.org

In compliance with the provisions of Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of 1976 (the Open Meetings Act), as amended, **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE** 

## ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP & OVERSIGHT TEHCNIAL COMMITTEE has set its Regular Meeting Schedule as follows:

The first Thursday of each month at the Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan at 9:00 AM Michigan Time

## **2007 MEETING DATES**

January 4, 2007 cancelled February 1, 2007 March 8, 2007 (rescheduled) April 5, 2007 May 3, 2007 June 7, 2007 July 5, 2007 (cancelled)
August 2, 2007
September 6, 2007
October 4, 2007
November 1, 2007
December 6, 2007

For additional information or questions regarding the Environmental Clean-up & Oversight Technical Committee meetings, please contact the Planning & Development Department at 248-656-4660.

Meeting Agendas are available during normal business hours inside City Hall. Agendas are also available on the City's Web Page at <a href="https://www.rochesterhills.org">www.rochesterhills.org</a>

Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the Clerk's Office at 248-656-4630 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Posted: Friday, February 23, 2007

Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, City of Rochester Hills Web Page